501922870 05/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Don Adams	03/30/2012
James Yausie	03/30/2012
Bob Hack	03/30/2012
Paul Yausie	03/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABC Canada Technology Group Ltd.
Street Address:	1802 Quebec Avenue
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 1W2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13440575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (781)622-5933

 Phone:
 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@mbbp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sean D. Detweiler, Esq.

Address Line 1: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 205
Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABCC-001-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. Detweiler

PATENT

REEL: 028218 FRAME: 0833

\$40.00 13440

501922870

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028218 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Don Adams
James Yausie
Bob Hack
Paul Yausie

<u>TO:</u>

ABC Canada Technology Group Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 028218 FRAME: 0835

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Don Adams, whose full post office address is:

1802 Quebec Avenue Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 1W2 Canada

WHEREAS I, James Yausie, whose full post office address is:

1802 Quebec Avenue Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 1W2 Canada

WHEREAS I, Bob Hack, whose full post office address is:

1802 Quebec Avenue Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 1W2 Canada

WHEREAS I, Paul Yausie, whose full post office address is:

1802 Quebec Avenue Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 1W2 Canada

(hereinafter the "Assignors");

have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "WELDED DOUBLE FABRIC TUBE";

AND WHEREAS ABC Canada Technology Group Ltd., whose full post office address is 1802 Quebec Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7K 1W2, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed

ASSIGNMENT - WELDED DOUBLE FABRIC TUBE
Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028218 FRAME: 0836 by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Specification, this 30 day of March, 2012.

Witness

Don Adams

Witness declaration

Signature Signature

ASSIGNMENT - WELDED DOUBLE FABRIC TUBE
Page 3 of 6

Signed at Saskarood Sk, this 30 day of March, 2012.
Witness James Yausie
Witness declaration
I,, hereby declare that I did witness James Yausie, who is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "WELDED DOUBLE FABRIC TUBE", at SASKARA, this, this, day of March, 2012.
Signature Signature

Signed at SASKATOON, SK	, this <u>3077</u> day of March, 2012.			
Dos ADAMS Witness	Bob Hack			
Witness declaration				
personally known to me, execute the attached ass	ereby declare that I did witness Bob Hack , who is ignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent RIC TUBE ", at <u>SASKATOO</u> , this <u>30 TN</u>			

Signed at Signed	
Witness Paul Yausie	
Witness declaration	
I, hereby declare that I did witness Paul Yausie, who is	
personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "WELDED DOUBLE FABRIC TUBE", at SAS PAGE , this	- [~]
day of March, 2012. Signature	

ASSIGNMENT - WELDED DOUBLE FABRIC TUBE Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028218 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 05/16/2012